

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Amrapali-Chandragupta Area

Name of Work: Provision of Two Room at 2nd Floor of L&R Building under Amrapali OCP, A-C Area. (eNIT No. 88 of 2024-25)

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement:6 coarse sand).	21.07	cum	6494.75	<b>136844.38</b>	INR One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Thirty Eight Only
2	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level,excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	1.31	cum	8441.35	<b>11058.17</b>	INR Eleven Thousand & Fifty Eight and Paise Seventeen Only
3	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering,finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	1.75	cum	8797.65	<b>15395.89</b>	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Eighty Nine Only
4	Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal of form work for lintels, beams,plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	12.03	sqm	470.7	<b>5662.52</b>	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Fifty Two Only
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for: Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges.	3.78	sqm	637.65	<b>2410.32</b>	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Ten and Paise Thirty Two Only
6	Reinforcement for RCC work incl. Straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level .Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars.	257.87	kg	75.85	<b>19559.44</b>	INR Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Forty Four Only
7	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-Charge) of total coated thickness 0.50mm (base metal of minimum 0.45mm thickness with total coating thickness of 0.05mm) with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in- charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	68.4	sqm	571	<b>39056.40</b>	INR Thirty Nine Thousand & Fifty Six and Paise Forty Only
8	Extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40x6mm flat iron section .	38	mtr	138.75	<b>5272.50</b>	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Fifty Only
9	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories of total coated thickness 0.50mm (base metal of minimum 0.45mm thickness with total coating thickness of 0.05mm) with Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/ self tapping screws complete: Ridges plain (500 - 600mm).	9.5	mtr	375.9	<b>3571.05</b>	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Five Only
10	Providing and fixing M.S. fan clamp type I or II of 16 mm dia M.S. bar, bent to shape with hooked ends in R.C.C. slabs or beams during laying, including painting the exposed portion of loop, all as per standard design complete.	4	each	150.85	<b>603.40</b>	INR Six Hundred & Three and Paise Forty Only
11	6 mm cement plaster of mix : 13.16.1 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	3.78	sqm	195.85	<b>740.31</b>	INR Seven Hundred & Forty and Paise Thirty One Only
12	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	161.71	sqm	217.7	<b>35204.27</b>	INR Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only

13	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification.Two or more coats on new work.	123.042	sqm	115	14149.83	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Eighty Three Only
14	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm).	38.67	sqm	111.95	4329.11	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Eleven Only
15	Structural steel work welded in built up sections,trusses and framed work incl. Cutting, hoisting,ixing in position and applying a prining coat of approved steel primer all complete	3539.78	kg	92.55	327606.64	INR Three Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Six and Paise Sixty Four Only
16	Providing and fixing 1mm thick MS sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm MS gusset plate at the junction and corners all necessary fittings compl. Incl. Applying a prining coa of app. Steel primer Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece.	8.1	sqm	3730.4	30216.24	INR Thirty Thousand Two Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Twenty Four Only
17	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of requiredpattern in frames of windowswith MS flats,square or round bars etc. all compl. Fixed to steel windows by welding.	95.04	kg	145.6	13837.82	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Two Only
18	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : 21.1.1 For fixed portion Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	23.76	kg	367.1	8722.30	INR Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Thirty Only
19	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/sqm).	4.32	sqm	1090.1	4709.23	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine and Paise Twenty Three Only
20	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate.	52.2	sqm	452.5	23620.50	INR Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Fifty Only
21	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of app.brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work.	372.32	sqm	99.9	37194.77	INR Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Seventy Seven Only
22	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>739765.08</b>	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Eight Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>		<b>Select</b>			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>	<b>INR Zero Only</b>					